

S.Tr. 14 (03) 2021

(Reg. No. 84/2020)

Present: Shri Kallol Chattopadhyay

Ld. Sessions Judge, Jhargram

(J.O. Code : WB 00641)

Order No. 43 dated 16.03.2024

Today is fixed for production and evidence of P.W. 5.

The sole accused person, namely, Debabrata Dey @ Nintu is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till the next date.

Ld. P.P. Jhargram, present with one witness (P.W.-5) namely, Sujan Kr. Bhol. Further examination is resumed, cross-examined and then discharged.

Let a new schedule be fixed for the evidence of the witnesses..

Fix-**14.05.2024** for production and evidence of C.S.W. 6,7 & 8.

15.05.2024 for production and evidence of C.S.W. 9,10 & 11.

16.05.2024 for production and evidence of C.S.W. 12,13 & 14.

17.05.2024 for production and evidence of C.S.W. 15,16 & 17.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sessions Judge
Jhargram

Sessions Judge
Jhargram