

S.Tr. 14 (03) 2021

(Reg. No. 84/2020)

Present: Shri Kallol Chattopadhyay

Ld. Sessions Judge, Jhargram

(J.O. Code : WB 00641)

Order No. 51 dated 10.07.2024

Today is fixed for production and evidence of CSWs.

The sole accused person, namely, Debabrata Dey @ Nintu is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till the next date.

Ld. P.P. Jhargram, present with one witness namely, Satyaban Dehuri. He is examined and cross-examined in full as P.W. 17 and then discharged.

During examination, signatures of P.W. 17 on the seizure list dated 09.02.2020 and on the another seizure list dated 14.02.2020 are marked as **Exbt. P-8/P.W.17, P-9/P.W.-17, and P-6/1/P.W.17** respectively.

Fix-02.09.2024 for production and evidence of C.S.Ws. No. 23 & 24.

03.09.2024 for production and evidence of C.S.Ws. No. 25, 26 & 27

04.09.2024 for production and evidence of C.S.Ws. No. 28 & 29

05.09.2024 for production and evidence of C.S.Ws. No. 30 & 31

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sessions Judge
Jhargram

Sessions Judge
Jhargram