

S.Tr. 14(3)2021 (R-84-2020)

CNR-WBWM06-000571-2020

Present: Sri Utpal Misra, (JO Code: WB00659), Sessions Judge, Jhargram, I/C

Order No. 64
03.03.2025

1. **Regular P.O. has been transferred.**
2. Today is fixed for production of the accused person and evidence.
3. Sole accused namely, Debabrata Das @ Nintu is produced from J/C through V.C.
4. Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present in the court.
5. No witness is present today.
6. Hence, the instant case is adjourned for this day.
7. **To date (04.03.2025)**

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/
Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sd/
Sessions Judge Jhargram