

S.Tr. 14(3)2021 (R-84-2020)

CNR-WBWM06-000571-2020

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 68
02.05.2025

1. Today is fixed for production of the accused person and evidence.
2. Sole accused namely, Debabrata Dey @ Nintu is produced from J/C through V.C.
3. Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present in the court.
4. Witness namely Anandamoy Bhol @ Bhol (CSW-22) is present. He is examined and cross examined in full as P.W.-20 and subsequently the witness is discharged.
5. Only this day was fixed for evidence. Let a schedule be fixed for further evidence.
6. **Prosecution is directed to bring their witnesses as per the following schedule.**
7. **Fixing 02.07.2025 and 03.07.2025 for production of the accused person and evidence of CS witnesses.**
8. **Issue Summons accordingly.**

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sd/

Sessions Judge Jhargram