

S.Tr. 14(3)2021 (R-84-2020)

CNR-WBWM06-000571-2020

Ref: Gopiballavpur P.S. Case No. 16/2020 dated 06.02.2020

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 75
09.09.2025

1. Today is fixed for production of the accused person and evidence.
2. Sole accused namely, Debabrata Dey @ Nintu is produced from J/C through V.C. He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 10.09.2025.
3. Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present in the court.
4. Received no S/R. Today. Witness namely, Dr. Mrityunjoy Pal is present in the court having received of the summon. He is examined and cross examined in full as P.W.22 and discharged. Xerox copy of discharge certificate in the name of Tula Dey of which date of discharge is shown to be 08.02.2020 is marked X for Identification.
5. No more witness is present today in this case. Hence adjourned.
6. To date. (10.09.2025)

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sd/

Sessions Judge Jhargram