

S.Tr. 14(3)2021 (R-84-2020)
CNR-WBWM06-000571-2020
Ref: Gopiballavpur P.S. Case No. 16/2020 dated 06.02.2020

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 88
16.07.2026

1. Today is fixed for production of the accused person and evidence.
2. Sole accused namely, Debabrata Dey @ Nintu is produced from J/C through VC. He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 01.09.2026.
3. Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present in the court.
4. Received S/R showing service of summon upon CSW-21 & 23 but neither of them turned up on the date fixed. It appears that unless compelled their presence can not be secured. **Issue bailable WWA of Rs.100/- each against the CSW-21 and CSW-23.**
5. Received no ER of WWA in respect of CSW-24. **Office to issue reminder.** No witness is present today. Hence, it is adjourned.
6. I/C, Gopiballavpur P.S. is directed to execute WWA and submit report to this end in time. Office to send him a copy of order along with WWA.
7. This is the last day of the present schedule. Let a new schedule be fixed for evidence of the CSWs. Prosecution is to take step for production of alamat, if any.
8. Fixing 31.08.2026 for ER of WWA/evidence of CSW-21 & 23 and 01.09.2026 for ER of WWA/evidence of CSW-24.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/
Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sd/
Sessions Judge Jhargram